# OP \$165.00 3957186

ETAS ID: TM349973

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION	TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN
20BMI22ION	ITPE:	INEW ASSIGNMEN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as Administrative Agent		07/31/2015	State Bank: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EiKO Global, LLC
Street Address:	23220 W. 84th Street
City:	Shawnee
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66227
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3957186	CLEAR VISION
Registration Number:	4190068	CLEAR VISION SUPREME
Registration Number:	4190070	CLEAR VISION XL
Registration Number:	3957187	POWER VISION
Registration Number:	4190117	POWER VISION PRO
Registration Number:	4190126	POWER VISION PRO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3146127874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3144447600

**Email:** tbranson@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Terri Branson

**Address Line 1:** 600 Washington Ave., Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Lewis Rice LLC

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109665.59160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terri Branson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0772

SIGNATURE:	/Terri Branson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=EikoTrademarkRel#page1.tif		
source=EikoTrademarkRel#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0773

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL (this "Termination") is made effective as of July 31, 2015 by The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 31, 2013, by and among the Administrative Agent, the lenders party thereto from time to time, and EiKO Global, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, Dry-Lam, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, and OnlyBulbs, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, as borrowers (amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, EiKO Global, LLC granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks") by that certain instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/1/2013 at Reel/Frame 5143/0443 (the "Instrument").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Released Trademarks, and releases all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in said Released Trademarks, provided, however, that this Termination shall not be construed to waive or in any manner affect or invalidate the lien of said security interest and lien upon the remaining trademarks described in the Instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

2096016.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0774

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Registration	Jurisdiction
CLEAR VISION	Reg. No. 3,957,186	5/10/2011	US
CLEAR VISION SUPREME	Reg. No. 4,190,068	8/14/2012	US
CLEAR VISION XL	Reg. No. 4,190,070	8/14/2012	US
POWER VISION	Reg. No. 3,957,187	5/10/2011	US
POWER VISION PRO	Reg. No. 4,190,117	8/14/2012	US
POWER VISION** PRO	Reg. No. 4,190,126	8/14/2012	US

2096016.1 2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/31/2015 REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0775